Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour l’exécution des travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres est de                             

Six (06) mois à compter de la notification de l’Ordre de Service de démarrage de celles-ci. 

4. Allotissement: 

Sans objet. 

5. Coût prévisionnel : 

Le coût prévisionnel de ces travaux est de vingt-sept millions cinq cent mille (27 500 000) FCFA TTC.  

6. Participation et origine : 

La participation est ouverte à égalité de conditions à toutes les entreprises et ONG de droit camerounais installées       
au Cameroun et spécialisées dans l’exécution des travaux de Génie Civil. 

7. Financement :

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission conforme                                          

à la circulaire N° 0019/LC/MINMAP du 05/06/2024 relative aux modalités de consignation, de la conservation                                     

5 

de la restitution de cautions pour les marchés publics d’un montant  de cinq cent cinquante mille (550 000) francs 

CFA, établie par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministère chargé des 

finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO, valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale 

de validité des offres.

[...]

The maximum deadline earmarked by the Contracting Authority for the execution of works concerned in this Tender Document shall be                             

Six (06) months with effect from the notification Service Order to start work. 

4. Allotment: 

Purposeless. 

5. Estimated cost: 

The estimated cost for these works shall be CFA F twenty seven million five hundred thousand   (27 500 000).  

6. Participation and origin: 

Participation is open on equal terms to all Cameroonian companies and ONG established in Cameroon and specialized in the execution of 
Civil Works. 

7. Funding:  

Works concerned in this Open National Invitation to tender shall be funded by the budget of FEICOM, 2024 financial year and subsequent 
budgets, Imputation: ……………………….. 

8. Provisional guarantee 

Each bidder should include in their administrative documents, a submission guarantee conform (article 8 open national tender invitation) 
amounting CFA F five hundred and fifty thousand (550 000), issued by a first rank bank recognized by the Ministry in charge of finance and 
of which the list features in document 12 of the Tender Document (DAO), valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the bids. 

The other required administrative documents should without failure be produced in originals or in certified true copies by the issuing service or